

#### (4) 個人貸出実績の推移

	貸出人数		所蔵資料数		貸出数		予約件数		比較値		
	人数	前年比	点数	前年比	点数	前年比	件数	前年比	冊/人	回転数	予約率
	A		B		C		D		C/A	C/B	D/C
昭和48年度			29,552		78,456					2.65	
昭和49年度			47,167	59.6%	310,181	295.4%				6.58	
昭和50年度			58,316	23.6%	304,963	-1.7%				5.23	
昭和51年度			73,600	26.2%	294,635	-3.4%				4.00	
昭和52年度			101,441	37.8%	373,405	26.7%				3.68	
昭和53年度			135,490	33.6%	382,885	2.5%				2.83	
昭和54年度			191,834	41.6%	491,347	28.3%	2,214			2.56	0.5%
昭和55年度			234,517	22.2%	522,573	6.4%	5,704	157.6%		2.23	1.1%
昭和56年度			271,723	15.9%	588,896	12.7%	8,324	45.9%		2.17	1.4%
昭和57年度			315,356	16.1%	749,237	27.2%	11,722	40.8%		2.38	1.6%
昭和58年度			362,423	14.9%	727,453	-2.9%	10,662	-9.0%		2.01	1.5%
昭和59年度			396,088	9.3%	817,253	12.3%	13,041	22.3%		2.06	1.6%
昭和60年度			428,899	8.3%	859,463	5.2%	14,383	10.3%		2.00	1.7%
昭和61年度	243,208		452,665	5.5%	850,891	-1.0%	15,102	5.0%	3.50	1.88	1.8%
昭和62年度	285,463	17.4%	479,400	5.9%	893,004	4.9%	17,230	14.1%	3.13	1.86	1.9%
昭和63年度	276,387	-3.2%	497,875	3.9%	864,122	-3.2%	19,489	13.1%	3.13	1.74	2.3%
平成元年度	286,577	3.7%	514,434	3.3%	879,954	1.8%	23,485	20.5%	3.07	1.71	2.7%
平成2年度	293,921	2.6%	523,662	1.8%	899,038	2.2%	24,549	4.5%	3.06	1.72	2.7%
平成3年度	331,428	12.8%	542,926	3.7%	958,018	6.6%	32,397	32.0%	2.89	1.76	3.4%
平成4年度	378,532	14.2%	565,912	4.2%	1,070,641	11.8%	41,527	28.2%	2.83	1.89	3.9%
平成5年度	391,624	3.5%	591,524	4.5%	1,101,109	2.8%	48,259	16.2%	2.81	1.86	4.4%
平成6年度	424,486	8.4%	615,427	4.0%	1,175,209	6.7%	50,700	5.1%	2.77	1.91	4.3%
平成7年度	424,970	0.1%	631,163	2.6%	1,173,529	-0.1%	52,403	3.4%	2.76	1.86	4.5%
平成8年度	430,505	1.3%	608,933	-3.5%	1,182,167	0.7%	60,411	15.3%	2.75	1.94	5.1%
平成9年度	566,024	31.5%	642,636	5.5%	1,489,910	26.0%	153,328	153.8%	2.63	2.32	10.3%
平成10年度	610,312	7.8%	656,030	2.1%	1,563,569	4.9%	204,582	33.4%	2.56	2.38	13.1%
平成11年度	640,555	5.0%	681,933	3.9%	1,616,454	3.4%	225,033	10.0%	2.52	2.37	13.9%
平成12年度	619,127	-3.3%	698,943	2.5%	1,571,511	-2.8%	266,081	18.2%	2.54	2.25	16.9%
平成13年度	588,250	-5.0%	713,402	2.1%	1,470,011	-6.5%	226,568	-14.8%	2.50	2.06	15.4%
平成14年度	590,024	0.3%	710,410	-0.4%	1,494,090	1.6%	221,600	-2.2%	2.53	2.10	14.8%
平成15年度	562,860	-4.6%	706,542	-0.5%	1,439,044	-3.7%	206,817	-6.7%	2.56	2.04	14.4%
平成16年度	497,180	-13.2%	702,544	-0.5%	1,517,782	5.5%	229,749	11.1%	3.05	2.16	15.1%
平成17年度	459,050	-7.7%	697,542	-0.7%	1,439,969	-5.1%	216,552	-5.7%	3.14	2.06	16.5%
平成18年度	525,981	14.6%	708,406	1.6%	1,508,539	4.8%	340,856	57.4%	2.87	2.13	22.6%
平成19年度	534,249	1.6%	719,336	1.5%	1,505,259	-0.2%	388,622	14.0%	2.82	2.09	25.8%
平成20年度	611,118	14.4%	731,869	1.7%	1,667,791	10.8%	396,759	2.1%	2.73	2.28	23.8%
平成21年度	664,005	24.3%	754,574	4.9%	1,791,705	19.0%	449,610	15.7%	2.70	2.37	25.1%
平成22年度	652,917	6.8%	779,182	6.5%	1,743,301	4.5%	453,411	14.3%	2.67	2.24	26.0%